

BOND NO. <u>53S207865</u>
INITIAL PREMIUM: \$4,005.00
SUBJECT TO RENEWAL.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS PERFORMANCE BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRE	SENTS:					
That we, Conroy, LLC					, as Prin	icipal
and The Ohio Casualty Insurance Co	mpany	,	, a corporation o	organized an	d doing business under a	nd by
virtue if the laws of the State of New	Hampshire		and duly lic	ensed to cor	nduct a general surety bu	sines
in the State of Oregon				as Surety, a	re held and fi rmly bound	d unto
City of Woodburn						
as Obligee, in the sum of						
Two Hundred Thousand Two Hundre	ed Sixty Eight & No/1	100(\$200,	268.00) Dollars, for which pay	ment,
well and truly to be made, we bind or	irselves, our heirs, exe	ecutors and succ	essors, jointly a	nd severally	firmly by these present	S.
THE CONDITION OF THE OBLIG	ATION IS SUCH TH	AT:				
WHEREAS, the above-named Princi	nal entered into an agi	reement with sai	id Obligee to:			
Townsend Farms Woodburn - 960 Y			-	lewalks/curb	s/traffic control; water/s	torm
utility work; electrical utility work; f						~
					Mark to the state of the state	
NOW THEREFORE, the condition o during the original term thereof, this of						ment
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the scal a Surety is hereto affixed and attested b				e corporate	seal and the name of the	said ,
	31st day of		, <u>202</u>			
"PRINCIPAL"	,			"SURET"	Υ"	
Conroy, LLC		The Oh	io Casualty Insi	ırance Comp	pany	
Зу:		BY:<	$\rightarrow \omega_{N}U$	lu .	stude A	
		Sa	ndra Stewart,		Attorney-in-I	act
					(3) (1 Na III) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	



This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

> Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

Certificate No: 8209407-905022

For bon please

POWER OF ATTORNEY

			OTTEN	OI AIIOINI	• 1	
Liberty Mutual Insuran- under the laws of the S	ce Company is a corpo	ration duly organized us collectively called the	inder the laws of t 'Companies"), pur	he State of Massachusetts suant to and by authority h	tion duly organized under the laws of the State of New , and West American Insurance Company is a corporati erein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoin	on duly organized
				nd deed, any and all unde	ere be more than one named, its true and lawful attorne takings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligati lent and attested by the secretary of the Companies in	ons, in pursuance
IN WITNESS WHERE		ney has been subscrib	ed by an authoriz	ed officer or official of the	Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies I	nave been affixed
	ALL CO	NSURATE SO	TY INSURATE OF THE STREET OF T	INSURATE CE 1991	Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company	

State of PENNSYLVANIA County of MONTGOMERY

On this Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.



This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:

e of PENNSYLVANIA nty of MONTGOMERY

so fine the day of February is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, All Montgomery County Montgood National Police Montgood National Police Montgood National Police Montgood National Police National Poli have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings.

Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

Certificate of Designation - The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-infact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

Authorization - By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

I, Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 31st







Renee C. Llewellyn, Assistant Secretary